

ASX RELEASE

23 October 2023

Investor Briefing Notification: FY24 Q1 Sales Update

Leading environmental intelligence technology company Envirosuite Limited (ASX: **EVS**) (**Envirosuite** or **the Company**) invites investors to attend an online briefing following the release of its FY24 Q1 Sales Update on Wednesday, 25 October 2023.

The investor briefing will be held at 10:30am AEDT and hosted by CEO Jason Cooper and CFO Justin Owen.

Please register to join via this link: FY24 Q1 Sales Update

Questions from participants will be taken after the presentation. If you would like to submit a question at any time before or after the investor briefing, please email investors@envirosuite.com with the subject line: "FY24 Q1 Sales Update Q&A".

The recording will be made available on the <u>Investor Page</u> of the Company's website following the briefing.

Authorised for release by the Company Secretary.

For further information contact:

Adam Gallagher

E: investors@envirosuite.com

P: 1300 987 009

ABOUT ENVIROSUITE

Envirosuite (ASX: EVS) is a global leader in environmental intelligence and is a trusted partner to the world's leading industry operators in aviation, mining & industrial, waste and water.

Envirosuite is a multi-year Deloitte Tech Fast 50 company and winner of Frost & Sullivan's 2021 Global Digital Twin Technology for Water Entrepreneurial Company of the Year Award.

Envirosuite combines leading-edge science and innovative technology with industry expertise to produce predictable and actionable insights, that allows customers to optimise their operations, remain compliant and manage their environmental impact.

By harnessing the power of environmental intelligence, Envirosuite helps industries grow sustainably and communities to thrive.

www.envirosuite.com